Resolution No. \$90-3

RESOLUTION THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO THE ARKANSAS
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION TO EXPAND THE ENTERPRISE ZONE IN
THE CITY OF CONWAY TO INCLUDE ANNEXED AREAS THE ARKANSAS ENTERPRISE
ZONE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Conway has received approval by the Arkansas Industrial Development Commission designating Census Tract 9903, Block Group 1, in the City as an Enterprise Zone; and

WHEREAS, Act 462 of 1989 allows cities having active Enterprise Zones to expand those Enterprise Zones to include areas subsequently annexed into the city, if such property is adjacent an approved Enterprise Zone; and

WHEREAS, the areas annexed into the City of Conway since creation of said Enterprise Zone meet the requirements of Act 462 and the Arkansas Enterprise Zone Program regulations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, that:

- The Mayor is hereby authorized to submit a request to the Arkansas Industrial Development Commission to expand the Enterprise Zone known as Census Tract 9903, Block Group 1, to include areas adjacent to said Enterprise Zone which have been annexed into the City.
- 2. That this Resolution be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

DATE:

01-09-90

APPROVED:

Mayor

ATTEST:

Martha Fartwell